Nels P N-bon, fees Deputy
Sheriff, case State vs. Hanson

were allowed.

Louden & Painter, drayage...... 285

Dr. Westley, Services as Coroner 16.80
Crane-Johnson Co., fuel.. ..228.20

H. 8. Rearick, blanks and pﬁnﬁu 49.00
R. M. Cowen, postage and express 11,25
Walker Bros. & Hardy, books and

lanks .. .08

Grand Forks Herald, mppﬂel . L50
Torkel Fugelatad, wolf bounty.. 2.00
Seval Friswold, postage & freight
15.42, gasoline 27.13.......... 42,55
H. T. Hernes, digging grave * for
1

poor ........
And Goff, telephone. ..
T. 0. Hetager, services as jani-

Bor, 0Bt e e e 50.00
M. D. Westley, Physician, in-
sanity board.................. 7.00
Frank Gladstone, atty, board of
insanity E

Will H. Carleton, ¢l i,

of insanity,.....ccoo0ivpuains 3.50

Commissioner Gunderson reported
that the approaches to the new bridge
in the 2nd District were completed and
& motion was made and carried direct-
ing the payment to him of $50.00 as
provided for at the preceeding session.

On motion duly made and carried it
was ordered that a warrant for $200.00
be drawn in favor of M. W. Knapp as
partial payment for grading road at
Luchts slough in the 2nd District,
A motion was duly made and carried
directing the auditor to cancel certifi-
cate of sale of real estate tax judgment
No. 67, on payment to the county of
$23.34, the face amount of the certifi-
cate.

On motion the following 1904 taxes
were abated, acc't church propcrty

Lot 7, block 3, Jessie..

Lot 7, block 9, Jessie..

A communication was secured from
the Security Improvement Co, of Grand
Forks with which they endorsed the
following tax sale certificates, ﬂl|
covering the ne}, ej of nwi and nwi of |
swi of sec. 23 twp. 144 rg. 58. |

No. 1508, face amount $22.73 for 1881-
taxes.

No. "7'1'1 face lrngunt $28.57 for 1888 |
taxes,

Nu, 4, face amount $24.12 for 1880
taxes.

No. 354, face amount $24.16 for 1890
taxes.

No. 036, face amount $26.83 for 1861
taxes.

A certified copygof a judgment of the
District Court &hrinz these taxes
vpid being also submitted, a motion
‘was made seconded and carried direc-
ting the Auditor to refund to the
Security Improvement Co. the amounts
of the said certificates together with
interest at 7 per cent from the date of
sales, and to proceed according to law,
to collect the amount due the County,
as a lien upon the said trgets of land.

On motion the following bills were
allowed:

C. J. Lucken, services as County

Commissioner.... ............. $8.00
#C. 0. Johnson, services as County

Commissioner . .
Wm. Hadlock, 5ervir:es County

Commissioner ) ceeee... 15.30
0. 8. Gunderson, services as

County Commissioner .. 42,00

On motion the Board adjourned.

R. M. COWEN,
County Auditor Griggs County, N. D

16.50




